RM PTO-1594 (Modified) w. 6-93) 02 - 12 - 2		nni <sup>THEET</sup>	Docket No.:
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-37 LegalStar TM05/REV03	1 100,000 110,0	MINIMUM (LY	TMN=301
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ . ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1016122	28 the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
TouchMedia Networks, Inc.		Name: <u>High Technolog</u>	gy Solutions, Inc.
1. 23.01		Internal Address: Suite	300
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 9665 (the	esapeake Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership		State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:9212:
Corporation-State California			
Other			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	:
★ Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State Dela	aware
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Other	<del></del>
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic
Execution Date:		designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ N
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Hademark Application 140.(9)			ualio(1140.(3)
		1,983,133	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Nami and G. Dinghau			
Name: Morland C. Fischer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 2030 Main Street		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1050			,
City: Irvine State:	CA ZIP: 92614	08-1310	
City: <u>Irvine</u> State:		SE THIS SPACE	
	) DO NOT G	SE INIS SPACE	
- Trans. 43, 36 Ae			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1.100	1 1 2.	
Morland C. Fischer	- Moran		nuary 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total nu	mber of pages lincluding co	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0097 SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

TouchMedia Networks, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of

California and having a mailing address at 303 Harold Drive, Long Beach, California 90651

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the service mark TOUCHMEDIA

(hereinafter "Service Mark") for services in International Class 35 identified in Service Mark

Registration No. 1,983,133 granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

June 25, 1996 (hereinafter "Registration").

High Technology Solutions, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of

Delaware, and having a principal office at 9665 Chesapeake Drive, Suite 300, San Diego,

California 92123 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said Service Mark and said

Registration therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and

interest in and to said Service Mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by

said Service Mark along with said Registration therefor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR, through its undersigned President,

Roy W Reeves – President

TouchMedia Networks, Inc.

"ASSIGNOR"

**RECORDED: 01/23/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0098